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Test: textfont and textcolor
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Test: vecscale=1.2
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Test: vecfile
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Test: vecinclude=false
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Test: vecinclude=overwrite
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Test: angle=90

square
-1-0.8-0.6-0.4-0.20

0.20.40.60.81

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

si
n(

x)

x

Sinus

sin(x)

sq
u
ar

e

-1
-0

.8
-0

.6
-0

.4
-0

.20
0.

2
0.

4
0.

6
0.

81

0
1

2
3

4
5

6

sin(x)

x

Si
nu

s

si
n(

x)

Test: scale=0.8
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Test: hscale=1.2,vscale=0.8
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Test: width=0.49\textwidth,height=5cm
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Test: width=0.49\textwidth,keepaspectratio
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Test: angle=30,scale=0.75,angle=15
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Test: vecfirst=false,vecinclude=overwrite
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